
SA800 
Spare parts catalogue

Duun Industrier as

7630 Åsen, Norway

www.duun.no

From serial number 160016 1 av 16



BeskrivelseArtikkelnrTegningsnrAntPos

Kasse26158-00111

Omrører26158-00212

Utmatervals26158-00313

Mengderegulering26158-00414

Hydraulikkmotor og kjede26158-00515

Mengdereguleringsventil26158-00616

Tetningsplater26158-00717

26158-007

26158-003

26158-004

26158-002

26158-001

26158-006

26158-005

From serial number 160016 2 av 16



26158-001 Hull

3

6

4

5

8

7

8

9

10

1

From serial number 160016 3 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Hull 126153011

Sticker 50x50 Serial number293517012

Sticker 68x40 CE293506313

Sticker 238x75 Sand spreader collector plate293512314

Sticker 75x40 Lubrication oil293503915

Sticker SA 800 102x330293514016

Drawbar bolt cat. 2 Ø28x95255173027

Linch pin Ø10x40255614248

Locking pin126158629

Support leg1261575210

From serial number 160016 4 av 16



26158-002 Agitator

8

6

15

7

6

16

14

3

1

1

2

13

10

9

11

16

8

6

6

7

3

1

12

5

1

2

4

From serial number 160016 5 av 16



DesignationArticle noQty Pos

Washer M10 A4 DIN 125253706041

Hexagon screw M10x60 A4 DIN 931242631022

Locking nut M10 A4 DIN 985248381023

Stirrer126154014

Shaft126118215

Washer M14 ElZn DIN 125253107286

Hexagon screw M14x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242240047

Locking nut M14 ElZn DIN 985248361248

Washer141129919

Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 1272534060110

Chain wheel 30t 5/8"2964175111

Cotter 8x7 L32 St DIN 6885A2115129112

Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422297113

Shaft1261181114

Cover, flange bearing1261177115

Flange bearing UCFL 206 30mm2954171216

From serial number 160016 6 av 16



26158-003 Output roller

7

9

6

5

13

4

7

9

6

10

11

12

8

13

4

2

3

1

From serial number 160016 7 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Roller SA800126155011

Sleeve126115112

Cotter 8x7 L28 St DIN 6885A211512813

Sealing plate126118424

Cover, flange bearing126117715

Washer M14 ElZn DIN 125253107246

Hexagon screw M14x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242239647

Chain wheel 19t 5/8"296416518

Spring washer M14 ElZn DIN 127253407249

Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422297110

Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 1272534060111

Washer1411299112

Flange bearing UCFL 206 30mm2954171213

From serial number 160016 8 av 16



14

5

6

5

7

15

8

10

11

13

10

6

5

12

12

5

6

4

9

2

1

14

1

3

6

5

16

5

7

26158-004 Quantity regulation

From serial number 160016 9 av 16



Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 2 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125

2 1 2422305 Hexagon screw M10x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

3 1 2483610 Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985

4 1 2245062 Plastic handle
5 20 2537060 Washer M10 A4 DIN 125

6 16 2483810 Locking nut M10 A4 DIN 985

7 4 2426310 Hexagon screw M10x60 A4 DIN 931

8 1 26151069 Quantity regulation plate SA800

9 1 26151031 Lever
10 2 26151072 Clamp plate
11 1 26151073 Quantity regulation rubber plate
12 12 2444303 Locking screw M10x40 A4 DIN 603

13 1 26151074 Rubber seal
14 2 26201012 Bearing Ø30/50x14,5

15 1 26151065 Shaft Ø30x135

16 1 26151066 Shaft Ø30x183

From serial number 160016 10 av 16



26158-005 Hydraulic motor and chain

22

8

7

6

9

5

5

5

4

3

2

23

23

16

17

17

20

19

18

22

1

21

12

11

10

12

11

14

15

7

13

From serial number 160016 11 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Hydraulic motor 160 ccm295552011

Hexagon screw M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242235222

Washer M12 ElZn DIN 125253106923

Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985248361124

Sleeve126158535

Body washer ø9/35x3 ElZn253305816

Spring washer M8 ElZn DIN 127253404727

Hexagon screw M8x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242224618

Chain wheel 13t 5/8"296415019

Chain case1261580110

Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 1272534060211

Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422295212

Lid1261196113

Hexagon screw M8x12 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422236114

Washer M8 ElZn DIN 1252531047115

Nut plate1261179116

Washer M16 ElZn DIN 1252531078217

Hexagon screw M16x50 ElZn 10.9 DIN 9332422493118

Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 1272534078119

Chain tensioner wheel  5/8" 14t2954116120

Chain 5/8" 61 links (+ extension links)2963106121

Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060222

Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED2957768223

From serial number 160016 12 av 16



26158-006 Quantity control valve

12

11

12

11

7

8

11

13

5

2

4

2

3

2

3

2

1

6

9

10

From serial number 160016 13 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Lower valve bracket126115311

Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060122

Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985248361063

Hexagon screw M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242230144

Hexagon screw M10x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242230325

Upper valve bracket126115416

Quantity control valve295534217

Hexagon screw M6x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242221728

Washer M6 ElZn DIN 125253103929

Locking nut M6 ElZn DIN 9852483608210

Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED2957768311

Swivel nipple 90` EVWK 15L2957771212

T-Hexagon nipple EVTK 15L2957775113

From serial number 160016 14 av 16



26158-007 Sealing plates

1

2

3

4

5

From serial number 160016 15 av 16



DesignationArticle noQtyPos

Washer M10 A4 DIN 125253706041

Locking nut M10 A4 DIN 985248381042

Right sealing plate126156713

Locking screw M10x25 A4 DIN 603
244429744

Left sealing plate126156815

From serial number 160016 16 av 16




